Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned

Deplaned

Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Enplaned
Deplaned

Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi

General Aviation
Military

Total

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

October

Calendar Year to Date

Fiscal Year to Date

2025

228,587
225,349

2024

214,035
214,406

453,936

428,441

8,361,957 7,356,619
10,871,804 10,491,823
19,233,761 17,848,442

868,617 729,840
1,287,721 1,072,456
2,156,338 1,802,296

Total Cargo (in pounds)

9,230,574 8,086,459
12,159,525 11,564,279
21,390,099 19,650,738

5,476
1,327
2,486

464
9,753

4,604
1,429
2,971

869
9,873

% Change

6.80%

5.10%
5.95%

13.67%
3.62%
7.76%

19.01%
20.07%
19.64%

14.15%
5.15%

8.85%

18.94%
-7.14%
-16.32%
-46.61%
-1.22%

2025

2,047,661
2,054,323

2024

2,022,786
2,037,217

4,101,984

74,518,316
97,983,405

4,060,003

71,374,760
106,934,598

172,501,721

178,309,358

6,197,761 1,914,308
10,629,245 2,852,528
16,827,006 4,766,836

80,716,077
108.612,650

73,289,068
109,787,126

189,328,727

47,800
13,058
23,508

6.535
90,901

183,076,194

42,977
13,139
23,468

6.396
85,980

% Change

1.23%

0.84%
1.03%

4.40%
-8.37%
-3.26%

223.76%
272.63%
253.00%

10.13%
-1.07%

3.42%

11.22%
-0.62%
0.17%
2.17%
5.72%

2026

2025

879,817 838,552
880,868 847,021
1,760,685 1,685,573

32,202,413 29,007,277
41,923,429 43,194,641
74,125,842 72,201,918

3,168,799 1,913,707
4,786,676 2,850,054
7,955,475 4,763,761

35,371,212 30,920,984
46,710,105 46.044,695
82,081,317 76,965,679

20,892
5,254
10,206
2,410
38,762

17,741
5,638
9,962
2,803

36,044

% Change

4.92%

4.00%
4.46%

11.01%
-2.94%
2.66%

65.58%
67.95%
67.00%

14.39%
1.45%

6.65%

17.76%
-5.13%
2.45%
-14.02%
7.54%




