RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	October			Calendar Year to Date			Fiscal Year to Date		
	2025	2024	% Change	2025	2024	% Change	2026	2025	% Change
Passengers									
Enplaned	228,587	214,035	6.80%	2,047,661	2,022,786	1.23%	879,817	838,552	4.92%
Deplaned	<u>225,349</u>	<u>214,406</u>	5.10%	<u>2,054,323</u>	<u>2,037,217</u>	0.84%	<u>880,868</u>	<u>847,021</u>	4.00%
Total	453,936	428,441	5.95%	4,101,984	4,060,003	1.03%	1,760,685	1,685,573	4.46%
Freight (in pounds)									
Enplaned	8,361,957	7,356,619	13.67%	74,518,316	71,374,760	4.40%	32,202,413	29,007,277	11.01%
Deplaned	<u>10,871,804</u>	10,491,823	3.62%	<u>97,983,405</u>	<u>106,934,598</u>	-8.37%	<u>41,923,429</u>	<u>43,194,641</u>	-2.94%
Total	19,233,761	17,848,442	7.76%	172,501,721	178,309,358	-3.26%	74,125,842	72,201,918	2.66%
Mail (in naunda)									
Mail (in pounds) Enplaned	868,617	729,840	19.01%	6,197,761	1,914,308	223.76%	3,168,799	1,913,707	65.58%
Deplaned	1,287,721	1,072,456	20.07%	10,629,245	2,852,528	272.63%	4,786,676	2,850,054	67.95%
Total	2,156,338	1,802,296	19.64%	16,827,006	4,766,836	272.03% 253.00%	7,955,475	4,763,761	67.93%
Total	2,130,330	1,002,230	15.04 76	10,027,000	4,700,030	233.00 /8	7,555,475	4,703,701	07.0070
Total Cargo (in poun	ds)								
Enplaned	9,230,574	8,086,459	14.15%	80,716,077	73,289,068	10.13%	35,371,212	30,920,984	14.39%
Deplaned	12,159,525	11,564,279	5.15%	108,612,650	109,787,126	-1.07%	<u>46,710,105</u>	46,044,695	1.45%
Total	21,390,099	19,650,738	8.85%	189,328,727	183,076,194	3.42%	82,081,317	76,965,679	6.65%
Aircraft Operations									
Air Carrier	5,476	4,604	18.94%	47,800	42,977	11.22%	20,892	17,741	17.76%
Air Taxi	1,327	1,429	-7.14%	13,058	13,139	-0.62%	5,254	5,538	-5.13%
General Aviation	2,486	2,971	-16.32%	23,508	23,468	0.17%	10,206	9,962	2.45%
Military	<u>464</u>	<u>869</u>	-46.61%	<u>6,535</u>	<u>6,396</u>	2.17%	<u>2,410</u>	<u>2,803</u>	-14.02%
Total	9,753	9,873	-1.22%	90,901	85,980	5.72%	38,762	36,044	7.54%